A/D581-40

11-30-1999

Patent and Hademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 01165.0756

UY/367346

То	the	Honorable	Commissioner of Pater
Dia		record the	attached original docum

FORM PTO-1594

1-31-92

	Honorable Commissioner of Pater record the attached original docu	TTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Masanori DOI and Akihiko YOSHIZATO						
M (20) Addition	8/12/95 al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Name: ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Internal Address: Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan					
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:					
		City:					
	Assignment Merger	State: Zip Code:					
	Security Agreement □ Change of Name						
	Other	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
Execution	on Date: July 23, 1999	□ Yes ⊠ No					
4.							
A.	Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s): 09/367346					
	Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes ৷ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠					
	MALLIER FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Address: 4. A DUNNER, L.L.伊丽 (1977)	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
itreet A	ddress: 1300 I Street, N.W.						
ity:	Washington	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916					
ate:	DC Zip: 20005-3315						
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie copy is a true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached					
	Ernest F. Chapman	August 12, 1999					
	Signa	ature Date					
	Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments and documents: 2					

PATENT

REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0452

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	2-6, Dojimahama 1-cho	me, Kita-ku, Osaka-sh	i, Osaka, Japan			
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc	lusive right, title and interest to the	invention entitled	signs and		
(Title of Invention)	ELASTIC POLYURETHANE F	TBER AND PROCESS FOR	PRODUCING SAME			
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on even			ers Patent		
Insert date	(a) executed on					
f application, not oncurrent)	(b) filed on	,) is hereb data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (b) the specific	ed		
	and to said application and all Letters Pate renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination Patent(s) may be granted and including any Patent(s)").	on application based thereon, for the	full term or terms for which the said L	etters		
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, inc said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declara producing evidence.	GNEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosect reissue, reexamination, or public use in relation to same, such acts to include the same in the same	eution of said application(s) and the issue proceeding, and in any litigation or other than the first to executing all	ng and uance of her legal papers,		
		undersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	ffixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	n masanori Doi	Masanori Doi	July 23, 1999			
	masanori Doi (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	2 Okihiko Yoshizato	Akihiko Yoshizato	July 23, 1999			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7L(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	8) (SICNATURE)	COSE NAME.	CATO			

PATENT RECORDED: 08/12/1999 REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0453